

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.119,121,122,123,124/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/BNK/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Bankura from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
119	Repairing of A.C sheet roof of Rearing house (Used by CSB) at Taldangra Tasar Farm, Bankura, under PCR.	Rs.4,71,135.00 (Rupees Four lakh Seventy one thousand one hundred Thirty five) only.	Rs. 11,780.00 (Rupees Eleven thousand Seven hundred Eighty) only.	Taldangra Bankura	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
121	Construction of boundary wall (Front portion and Calvert, drainage system at Khatra Cocoon market, Khatra, Bankura under PCR.	Rs. 2,61,169.00 (Rupees Two lakh Sixty one thousand one Hundred Sixty nine) only.	Rs. 6530.00 (Rupees Six thousand Five hundred Thirty)Only	Khatra Cocoon market, Khatra, Bankura	-do-
122	Replacement of 5 Hp Submersible pump & Motor with change of PVC pipe line for drinking water for Office and staff Qtrs at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs. 2,29,046.00 (Rupees Two lakh Twenty nine thousand Forty six)only	Rs. 5730.00 (Rupees Five thousand Seven hundred Thirty) Only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bankura	-do-
123	Addition and alteration of Grainage building for set up of Walk In Cold room at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs. 72,898.00 (Rupees Seventy two thousand Eight hundred Ninety eight)only.	Rs.1825.00 (Rupees One thousand Eight hundred twenty five)only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bankura	-do-
124	Antitermite treatment for office building and Gr.'D' Qtrs (4in 1) Office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs. 90,372.00 (Rupees Ninety thousand Three hundred Seventy two)only.	Rs. 2260.00 (Rupees Two thousand two hundred Sixty) Only.	Office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	06.02.2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	06.02.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

119, 121, 122, 123, 124

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & Pest Control License etc for NIT No.124 and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

of 23/12/19
Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Memo. No. 816(3)/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/BNK/6(Vol.-7).

Dated, 23/12 2019.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura.
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.
3. The Website of this Directorate.

of 23/12/19
Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Price schedule for the construction of boundary wall (Front portion) and Calvert, drainage system at Khatra, E. kura under PCR.

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	Cum	4.00	939.00	3756.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed.	Cum	20.00	119.27	2385.00
3	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	Sqm	30.00	293.00	8790.00
4	Cement concrete with graded stone chips excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any with (1:2:4) proportion.	Cum	3.00	5363.32	16090.00
5	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.	kg	725.00	68.05	49336.00
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor)	Sqm	55.00	321.00	17655.00
7	Cement concrete with graded stone chips excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any with (1:1.5:3) proportion.	Cum	10.00	5917.14	59171.00
8	Brick work in cement mortar (1:4) in foundation and plinth, Ground floor.	Cum	0.70	4742.00	3319.00
9	Brick work in cement mortar (1:4) in superstructure, Ground floor.	Cum	2.00	4965.00	9930.00
10	125 mm thick brick work in cement mortar (1:4) in Ground floor.	Sqm	30.00	622.00	18660.00
11	300 mm dia Stone wire pipe supplied fitted and fixed in position complete.	m	4.00	927.00	3708.00
12	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). With (1:4) cement mortar, 15 mm thick.	Sqm	110.00	149.00	16390.00

	Supplying fitting and fixing M.S or W.I ornamental grill with heavy type continuous welding and locking and hanging arrangement complete.	Kg	180.00	70.46	12683.00
14	M.S grating made with 16 mm dia rod supplying fitting and fixing as per direction.	Kg	20.00	70.46	1409.20
15	Earth work in filling in compound, tank, low landditches etc. with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including breaking clods and consolidating the same by ramming and dressing complete. i) With carried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius of 3 km. including cost of carried earth.	Cum	10.00	379.82	3798.00
16	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge to be applied over acrylic primer . (rate of primer included)	Sqm	38.60	98.40	3798.00
					230878.20
	Add. 12 % as G S T		230877.00	0.12	27705.24
	Add. 1 % as Labour Welfare Cess		258582.00	0.01	2586.00
					261169.44
					Rs. 2,61,169.00
	(Rupees Two lakhs sixty one thousand one hundred sixty nine only.				


 Executive Engineer
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
 Government of West Bengal